GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACEUTICALS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2453
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 9" March, 2021

Bulk drug Unit in Ujjain

+2453. SHRI ANIL FIROJIYA:
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up pharmaceutical bulk drug unit in
Ujjain;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether setting up of any unit related to chemical fertilizers in Ujjain, apart from the said
unit is also being considered; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
(SHRI D. V. SADANANDA GOWDA)

(@) & (b):  No, Sir.
(¢) & (d): No, Sir.
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